
15. Deutsche Pétanque-Meisterschaft Doublette 
Das Classement

Neunkirchen-Seelscheid | 24./25. Juli 2010
Rang Team Spieler/innen (Vereine)

1. Nord02 Herbst, Ulrike | Amrane, Abdelkader (PC Nor dboules Kiel | Compagnie de Boule Lübeck)
2. NRW05 Vierhaus, Sarah | von Pleß, Sascha (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen | Düsseldorf sur place)
3. BaWü05 Schleth, Laura | Beck, Jens-Christian (PC Burggarten Horb | BC Stuttgart)
3. BaWü19 Pektor, Denise | Thies, Stefan (1. BC Karlsruhe)
5. BaWü11 Fleckenstein, Susanne | Abdelhak, Patrick (BC Sandhofen | BC Konstanz)
5. BaWü16 Pfisterer, Relindis | Hahnemann, Heiko (CP 'les sept presidents' Schorndorf)
5. BaWü34 Hinderer, Elsi | Agler, Erwin (BC Stuttgart | PSG Steinenbronn)
5. Hess08 Schulze, Jenny | Reichert, Daniel (PC Gründau | BC Tromm 1997)
9. BaWü01 Hess , Muriel | Zimmer , Niclas (PC Burggarten Horb | Freiburger Turnerschaft)
9. BaWü02 Crossier, Barbara | Testas, Jean-Luc (BF Malsch)
9. BaWü35 Rukatukl, Simone | Sachse, Andreas (BC Stuttgart | BF Gernsbach)
9. Bay07 Herrmann, Karola | Herrmann, Markus (PCNC Nürnberg)
9. NRW16 Schloeßer, Lisa | Bouchendouka, Rachid (BC Krefeld | Düsseldorf sur place)
9. Saar01 Bertram, Geraldine | Monti, David (PF Saarbrücken | BC Saarwellingen)
9. Saar07 Schaul, Fanny | Backens, Sönke (BC Saarwellingen)
9. Thür01 Scheffler, Diana | Riedel, Jens (Leipziger PC "Pastis 1996" )

17. BaWü04 Waldbüsser, Indra | Wagner, Sascha (BC Stuttgart | TSG Weinheim Lützelsachsen)
17. BaWü08 Loebers, Heide | Gross, Christian (Heidelberger Boulespieler)
17. BaWü09 Brauch, Johanna | Härter, Daniel (Boule-Sport-Club Sattelbach)
17. BaWü14 Schneider, Sarah | Lehmann, Benjamin (BC Saarwellingen | TSG Weinheim Lützelsachsen)
17. BaWü15 Szigeth, Annalena | Maurer, Frank (PC Burggarten Horb)
17. BaWü30 Schneider, Rita | Anders, Oliver (Bühler BC)
17. BaWü33 Zimmermann, Hannelore | Royer, Christian (BC Rastatt | BF Malsch)
17. Bay02 Tiers, Sandrine | Raux, Albin (PCNC Nürnberg)
17. Hess01 Koch, Birgit | Groth, Michael (VIB Heuchelheim)
17. Hess05 Jung, Ramona | Born, Jörg (BC Achern | BC Tromm 1997)
17. NiSa02 Kleinspehn, Lea | Halbach, Gerrit (VFPS Osterholz-Scharmbeck)
17. NRW03 Isabel Casado, Ana | May, Marc (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf)
17. NRW07 Große, Rebekka | Bourouba, Mohamed-Kamel (Düsseldorf sur place)
17. NRW14 Wemhöner-Bartling, Antje | Eisenhut, Stefan (Sportvereinigung Brackwede)
17. NRW20 Zensen, Laura | Spees, Benjamin (Pétanque Troisdorf 1999 A.C. | Boule d'Aix-la-Chapelle)
17. Saar03 Schroeder, Anja | Strokosch, Manuel (BC Hüttigweiler | BC Saarwellingen)
33. BaWü03 Würthle, Julia | Schaake, Jannik (PC Burggarten Horb | BC Sandhofen)
33. BaWü10 Hogh, Beate | Hogh, Armin (VfB Neuffen)
33. BaWü12 Denzinger, Natascha | Kleemann, Steffen (TSG Weinheim Lützelsachsen)
33. BaWü17 Schultz, Steffi | Abdul, Micha (BC Herxheim | TSG Weinheim Lützelsachsen)
33. BaWü23 Muschel, Tamara | Muschel, Peter (BC Friedrichshafen)
33. BaWü25 Cordon, Elfriede | Bauer, Ralf (PC Burggarten Horb | BC Stuttgart)
33. BaWü38 Schaefer-Hess, Silke | Held, Martin (PC Burggarten Horb | BC "Nooh Draa" Bornheim)
33. BaWü43 Parrain, Sophie | Parrain, Pascal (Badischer Bodensee BC Singen)
33. Bay04 Siebentritt, Elena | Mari, Nicholas (PC Burgthann | 1. BC Mechenhard)
33. Bay09 Franke, Gabriele | Ress, Siegfried (PCNC Nürnberg)
33. Berl03 Brengel, Sibylle | Kerner, Maik (BC Berlin)
33. Hess02 Henzler, Katrin | Lückert, Frank (Club de Pétanque Dieburg 1992 | "La Boule Joyeuse" Wiesbaden)
33. Hess03 Sieling, Natascha | Haag, Robert (1. FPC von 1980 Frankfurt)
33. Hess06 Gaug, Anja | Marienfeld, Stefan (1. Petanque-Club Wächtersbach)
33. Hess14 Dang, The Thu Ha | Hof, Moritz (SV DISBU Rüsselsheim)
33. NiSa01 Meyer, Hella | Kögel, Jens (TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide)
33. Nord05 Bachmaier, Jutta | Stooss, Mauricio (Hamburger Boule-Club | Hamburger Rugby-Club)
33. Nord07 Repenning, Petra | Repenning, Frank (Compagnie de Boule Lübeck)
33. NRW01 Etmann, Andrea | Errichi, Soufiane (BC Köln | Düsseldorf sur place)
33. NRW02 Lierenfeld, Silvia | Hensing, André (Cercle des Pétanqueurs Erkrath)
33. NRW04 Ahrens, Anke | Kunz, Marcell (Krétanque 88 | BV Ibbenbüren)
33. NRW06 Kötters, Susanne | Göltl, Thomas (Diaboulo Bochum)
33. NRW08 Lazaridis, Anna | Schumacher, Marco (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen | Klub für Kugelsport Münster)
33. NRW09 McPeak-Ferkinghof, Diane | Wagner, Dennis (Düsseldorf sur place)
33. NRW10 Van Coillie, An | Posch, Norbert (TV "Eintracht 1898" Lünern/Stockum)
33. NRW11 Scholz, Ann-Christiné | Arendt, Christian (1. Pétanque-BC Witten | Club Pétanque International Essen)
33. NRW12 Birkmeyer, Carolin | Lindfeld, Simon (Klub für Kugelsport Münster | PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)
33. NRW15 Bergob, Angelika | Bergob, Sebastian (PC La Différence Ahlen)
33. NRW21 Reimers, Julia | Schmitz, Daniel (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf)
33. Saar02 Naumann, Christiane | Neu, Hans-Joachim (PF Saarbrücken | BC Saarwellingen)
33. Saar05 Zimmer, Carina | Lay, Torsten (BC Hüttigweiler | BC Saarwellingen)
33. Saar06 Fox, Maria | Fox, Robert (BC Saarlouis | BC Herxheim)



15. Deutsche Pétanque-Meisterschaft Doublette 
Das Classement

Neunkirchen-Seelscheid | 24./25. Juli 2010
Rang Team Spieler/innen (Vereine)

65. BaWü06 Raab-Jung  , Adelheid | Uhl, Matthias (TSV Grünwinkel)
65. BaWü07 Maurer, Martina | Dalein, Daniel (Boule-Connection Ettenheim-Lahr | Freiburger Turnerschaft)
65. BaWü13 Würthle, Melanie | Zimmer , Dieter (PC Burggarten Horb | Freiburger Turnerschaft)
65. BaWü26 Weber, Ingrid | Wutsch, Rainer (Boule Voleuse Heilbronn | Boule-Sport-Club Sattelbach)
65. BaWü28 Raab , Agnes | Merz, Rainer (BC Karlsbad-Straubenhardt)
65. BaWü37 Schacht, Angelika | Gordon, Michael (DFG Ludwigshafen | BC Sandhofen)
65. BaWü42 Rudolph, Nicole | Barth, Stefan (BF Wiesloch)
65. Bay01 Löffler, Ines | Wied, Benjamin (Schweinfurter Kugelleger)
65. Bay06 Nickolay-Mari, Waltraud | Mari , Joel (1. BC Mechenhard)
65. Berl01 Dröge, Clarissa | Keller, Jürgen (1. BC Kreuzberg)
65. Berl02 Schirmer, Andrea | Schröder, Thomas (BC Berlin)
65. Hess04 Wiechmann, Kristina | Bachmann, Ulrich (Bornheim Boules - StadtteilboulerInnen | SV Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau)
65. Hess07 Singer, Rosalia | Singer, Konstantin (SG Rumkugler Kassel | Vogelsberger BF Kirtorf "Lameng")
65. Hess09 Stille, Anne | Tabrizi, Mahmoud (Bornheim Boules - StadtteilboulerInnen | Zwei Burgen Bouler Weinheim)
65. NiSa03 Helweg, Beate | Hoffmann, Bernd (Pétangueules Hannover | VFPS Osterholz-Scharmbeck)
65. NiSa04 Zipperling, Esther | Everding, Mika (Koldinger SV | VFPS Osterholz-Scharmbeck)
65. NiSa09 Heinz, Geneviève | Heinz, Helmut (1. Hamelner BC)
65. Nord03 Baumann, Uta | Rudolph, Burkhard (Compagnie de Boule Lübeck | PSG Hamboule)
65. Nord04 Edel, Juliane | Iben Lahouel, Tarek (Hamburger Rugby-Club)
65. Nord06 Andrianavalona, Christine | Andrianavalona, Hery (PSG Hamboule)
65. NRW13 Illerhaus, Petra | Kaiser, Rüdiger (BV Ibbenbüren | PC La Différence Ahlen)
65. NRW17 Rothe, Mirja | Wieling, Kai (Hamburger Boule-Club | 1. BC "Pétanque" Bad Godesberg)
65. NRW18 Breza-Färfers, Ewelin | Wüst, Michael (BC Demmerstübchen)
65. NRW19 Vonderschmitt, Katja | Hintzen, Hans (Köln BC)
65. RhPF01 Fülber, Anja | Kaltwasser, Frank (PC Bacharach 1994)
65. RhPF02 Wiebusch, Brita | Wiebusch, Andreas (BC "Knapp Denäwe" Essingen)
65. RhPF04 Kaiser-Straßer, Heidi | Straßer, Berthold (1. BV Pirmasens 1999)
65. RhPF06 Schmitt, Ute | Nuss, Wilko (BF Hauenstein)
65. Saar04 Alt, Yvonne | Jochum, Patrick (BC Hüttigweiler)
65. Saar09 Thielen, Birgit | Thielen, Willibald (TuS 1899 Ottenhausen)
65. Thür02 Voigt, Cindy | Wendt, Richard (La Boule Rouge Dresden)
65. Thür03 Preißler, Kristin | Lohß, Hartmut (La Boule Rouge Dresden)
65. BaWü18 Lawdermilk, Julie | Krieger, Detlev (BC Sandhofen)
65. BaWü20 Würtle, Rosi | Denner, Michael (PC Burggarten Horb)
65. BaWü21 Sturz, Annet | Stapf, Philipp (BC Sauberg Mühlacker | BC Stuttgart)
65. BaWü22 Ilgenstein, Gislinde | Schurr, Daniel (PC Burggarten Horb)
65. BaWü24 Schwebel, Dolores | Schwebel, Patrick (BC Konstanz)
65. BaWü27 Pepin, Gabriele | Anania, Tehina (BC Achern)
65. BaWü29 Tyka, Karin | Tyka, Henryk (FV Ubstadt)
65. BaWü31 Trabert, Sybille | Raab, Rudolf (1. BC Eisingen)
65. BaWü32 Wieden, Susanne | Blattmann, Hubert (PC Burggarten Horb | Boule  Denzlingen)
65. BaWü36 Rokenbauch, Chantal | Denzinger, Holger (SKV Unterensingen )
65. BaWü39 Dombowski, Irina | Gustain, Alvid (BC Rastatt)
65. BaWü40 Kronbach, Gabriele | Viehweg, Peter (BC Esslingen | BC Stuttgart)
65. BaWü41 Gruseck, Martina | Junginger, Ulrich (Badischer PV Freiburg | La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen)
65. Bay03 Bonsch, Judith | Kreile, Andreas (Schweinfurter Kugelleger)
65. Bay05 Wissmann, Isabelle | Ilg, Markus (PC Furth im Wald)
65. Bay08 Bärthlein, Andrea | Kenyeres, Elek (Schweinfurter Kugelleger)
65. Bay10 Chromik, Jerda | Schätzlein, Kader (BO Landsberg | SV Kochel am See)
65. Hess10 Neumann, Vanessa | Hahlbohm, Karl F. (Marburger BC "Le Carreau" | SSV Alfeld)
65. Hess11 Marten, Heike | Mück, Thomas (SG Rumkugler Kassel | VDFF Biebertal)
65. Hess12 Völker, Bettina | Hass, Fahreddin ("La Boule Joyeuse" Wiesbaden | BC Tromm 1997)
65. Hess13 Wedel, Ulrike | Silberreiss, Thierry (TV 1903 Crumstadt)
65. Hess15 Kurtz, Gabriele | Müller, Patrick ("La Boule Joyeuse" Wiesbaden | DFG Krofdorf-Gleiberg)
65. NiSa05 Grupe, Edith | Grupe, Manfred (SV Frielingen)
65. NiSa06 Gehm, Elisabeth | Allwardt, Nils (Pétangueules Hannover)
65. NiSa07 Riepenhausen, Iris | Becker, Martin (Klack 95 Osnabrück)
65. NiSa08 Baluch, Elfi | Berndt, Hans-Peter (SGF Bremen)
65. NiSa10 Burger, Therese | Lüdeke, Benno (Tura Braunschweig | BV Ibbenbüren)
65. Nord01 Wichmann, Tini | Lull, Nico (APBC Schwerin)
65. NRW22 Patzelt, Anke | Patzelt, Hans-Jürgen (TV Kalkum 1911 - Wittlaer)
65. RhPF03 Glaser, Carsta | Schording, Michael (1. PC "Rheinbouler" Worms | 1. Lauterer BC Otterbach)
65. RhPF05 Viand, Marita | Schuler, Philipp (1. PC Bad Neuenahr-Ahrweiler)
65. Saar08 Scheuer, Johanna | Wagner, André (Bouchon Neunkirchen | BC Hüttigweiler)



15. Deutsche Pétanque-Meisterschaft 
Classement: B-Turnier

Neunkirchen-Seelscheid | 24./25. Juli 2010
Rang Team Spieler/innen

1. NiSa04 Zipperling, Esther | Everding, Mika (Koldinger SV | VFPS Osterholz-Scharmbeck)

2. BaWü07 Maurer, Martina | Dalein, Daniel (Boule-Connection Ettenheim-Lahr | Freiburger Turnerschaft)

3. Saar09 Thielen, Birgit | Thielen, Willibald (TuS 1899 Ottenhausen)

3. RhPF05 Viand, Marita | Schuler, Philipp (1. PC Bad Neuenahr-Ahrweiler)

5. NiSa07 Riepenhausen, Iris | Becker, Martin (Klack 95 Osnabrück)

5. Hess15 Kurtz, Gabriele | Müller, Patrick ("La Boule Joyeuse" Wiesbaden | DFG Krofdorf-Gleiberg)

5. BaWü20 Würtle, Rosi | Denner, Michael (PC Burggarten Horb)

5. BaWü13 Würthle, Melanie | Zimmer , Dieter (PC Burggarten Horb | Freiburger Turnerschaft)

9. Thür02 Voigt, Cindy | Wendt, Richard (La Boule Rouge Dresden)

9. Saar08 Scheuer, Johanna | Wagner, André (Bouchon Neunkirchen | BC Hüttigweiler)

9. NiSa09 Heinz, Geneviève | Heinz, Helmut (1. Hamelner BC)

9. NiSa08 Baluch, Elfi | Berndt, Hans-Peter (SGF Bremen)

9. Berl02 Schirmer, Andrea | Schröder, Thomas (BC Berlin)

9. Bay08 Bärthlein, Andrea | Kenyeres, Elek (Schweinfurter Kugelleger)

9. BaWü21 Sturz, Annet | Stapf, Philipp (BC Sauberg Mühlacker | BC Stuttgart)

9. BaWü06 Raab-Jung  , Adelheid | Uhl, Matthias (TSV Grünwinkel)

17. RhPF06 Schmitt, Ute | Nuss, Wilko (BF Hauenstein)

17. NRW18 Breza-Färfers, Ewelin | Wüst, Michael (BC Demmerstübchen)

17. NRW13 Illerhaus, Petra | Kaiser, Rüdiger (BV Ibbenbüren | PC La Différence Ahlen)

17. Nord03 Baumann, Uta | Rudolph, Burkhard (Compagnie de Boule Lübeck | PSG Hamboule)

17. Hess04 Wiechmann, Kristina | Bachmann, Ulrich (Bornheim Boules - StadtteilboulerInnen | SV Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau)

17. Bay10 Chromik, Jerda | Schätzlein, Kader (BO Landsberg | SV Kochel am See)

17. BaWü29 Tyka, Karin | Tyka, Henryk (FV Ubstadt)

17. BaWü28 Raab , Agnes | Merz, Rainer (BC Karlsbad-Straubenhardt)

17. BaWü24 Schwebel, Dolores | Schwebel, Patrick (BC Konstanz)

17. Thür03 Preißler, Kristin | Lohß, Hartmut (La Boule Rouge Dresden)

17. Saar04 Alt, Yvonne | Jochum, Patrick (BC Hüttigweiler)

17. RhPF03 Glaser, Carsta | Schording, Michael (1. PC "Rheinbouler" Worms | 1. Lauterer BC Otterbach)

17. RhPF02 Wiebusch, Brita | Wiebusch, Andreas (BC "Knapp Denäwe" Essingen)

17. NRW22 Patzelt, Anke | Patzelt, Hans-Jürgen (TV Kalkum 1911 - Wittlaer)

17. NRW19 Vonderschmitt, Katja | Hintzen, Hans (Köln BC)

17. Nord06 Andrianavalona, Christine | Andrianavalona, Hery (PSG Hamboule)

33. Nord04 Edel, Juliane | Iben Lahouel, Tarek (Hamburger Rugby-Club)

33. Nord01 Wichmann, Tini | Lull, Nico (APBC Schwerin)

33. NiSa06 Gehm, Elisabeth | Allwardt, Nils (Pétangueules Hannover)

33. NiSa05 Grupe, Edith | Grupe, Manfred (SV Frielingen)

33. NiSa03 Helweg, Beate | Hoffmann, Bernd (Pétangueules Hannover | VFPS Osterholz-Scharmbeck)

33. Hess13 Wedel, Ulrike | Silberreiss, Thierry (TV 1903 Crumstadt)

33. Hess11 Marten, Heike | Mück, Thomas (SG Rumkugler Kassel | VDFF Biebertal)

33. Hess10 Neumann, Vanessa | Hahlbohm, Karl F. (Marburger BC "Le Carreau" | SSV Alfeld)

33. Hess07 Singer, Rosalia | Singer, Konstantin (SG Rumkugler Kassel | Vogelsberger BF Kirtorf "Lameng")

33. Berl01 Dröge, Clarissa | Keller, Jürgen (1. BC Kreuzberg)

33. Bay06 Nickolay-Mari, Waltraud | Mari , Joel (1. BC Mechenhard)

33. Bay05 Wissmann, Isabelle | Ilg, Markus (PC Furth im Wald)

33. Bay01 Löffler, Ines | Wied, Benjamin (Schweinfurter Kugelleger)

33. BaWü41 Gruseck, Martina | Junginger, Ulrich (Badischer PV Freiburg | La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen)

33. BaWü40 Kronbach, Gabriele | Viehweg, Peter (BC Esslingen | BC Stuttgart)

33. BaWü36 Rokenbauch, Chantal | Denzinger, Holger (SKV Unterensingen )

33. BaWü32 Wieden, Susanne | Blattmann, Hubert (PC Burggarten Horb | Boule  Denzlingen)


